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Case Number

412248

Status
-All

File Date (From)

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.asp...

Probate

Court

File Date (To)

MM/DD/YYYY i MM/DD/YYYY s
SEARCH

@ Party O Attorney O Company

Last Name First Name

Bar Card Number

File Date (To)
MM/DD/YYYY

SEARCH

Case

412248

Event
Date

Event Desc

File Date (From)
MM/DD/YYYY i

41 Record(s) Found.

Type Subtype Style Status Judge Court View
Desc All
04/02/2012 ORIGINAL  DEPOSIT ELMERH Closed JAMES 4 Parties
WILL WILL WITH BRUNSTING HORWITZ
DEPOSIT NO
APPLICATION
Comments Pgs

6/8/2022, 10:40 AM
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04/02/2015 Misc. Notice

03/13/2015 RECEIPT
03/13/2015 Attorney Assigned
03/12/2015 Electronic Filing Fee

03/12/2015 Response

03/10/2015 RECEIPT
03/10/2015 Electronic Filing Fee

03/10/2015 Objection

03/10/2015 Attorney Assigned
02/19/2015 RECEIPT

02/19/2015 Electronic Filing Fee

2 0of5

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.asp...

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION

Misc. Notice

OF COUNSEL OF RECORD
AND APPEARANCE Film
code number
PBT-2015-107526

AMY RUTH BRUNSTING Responses

RESPONSE TO CARL
BRUNSTING APPLICATION
TO RESIGN AS
INDEPENDENT EXECUTOR
AND OBJECTION TO
CANDACE CURTIS
APPLICATION FOR
APPOINTMENT AS
SUCCESSOR EXECUTOR
Film code number
PBT-2015-84163

OBJECTION TO CANDACE Objection

16

CURTIS' APPLICATION FOR
APPOINTMENT AS
PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVE -PER
ATY FILE AS IS INSISTED
HE WAS NOT TO PAY
FILING FEES. Film code
number PBT-2015-80305

6/8/2022, 10:40 AM
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02/19/2015

04/05/2013

04/05/2013

03/26/2013
03/26/2013
03/26/2013
03/26/2013

12/26/2012

12/05/2012

11/26/2012

11/26/2012

Application to Resign

Legacy Event

Order on Inventory (Indep.)

RECEIPT
Conform Copies
Conform Copies
Inventory (Indep.)

Misc. Notice

Order to Extension

RECEIPT

RECEIPT

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.asp...

CARL HENRY BRUNSTING
APPLICATION TO RESIGN
AS INDEPENDENT
EXECUTOR AND CANDACE
CURTIS APPLICATION FOR
APPOINTMENT AS
SUCCESSOR PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVE Film
code number
PBT-2015-57596

SIGNED APRIL 4, 2013,
DOCKET DROP Film code
number PBT-2013-111091

ORDERED INVENTORY,
APPRAISEMENT AND LIST
OF CLAIMS APPROVED,
SIGNED APRIL 4, 2013 Film
code number
PBT-2013-111087

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
OF COUNSEL - MAUREEN
KUZIK MCCUTCHEN Film
code number
PBT-2012-413501

FOR FILING SUCH
INVENTORY TO 3/26/13
SIGNED 11/30/12 Film code
number PBT-2012-396211

Application to Resign

4

Legacy Event

Order on Inventory
(Indep.)

Inventory (Indep.)

Misc. Notice

Order to Extension

6/8/2022, 10:40 AM
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11/26/2012

11/26/2012

11/26/2012

09/05/2012

08/28/2012

08/28/2012

08/28/2012

08/28/2012

08/27/2012

08/16/2012
08/16/2012
08/15/2012

08/15/2012

Affidavit

Conform Copies

Application for Extension

Legacy Event

Order Admitting Will and
Issuance of Letters
Testamentary

Admitted Will

Proof of Misc. Types

Oath

Citation Returned

Conversion Service Event
PW-LT-Posting
RECEIPT

Civil Case Information Sheet

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.asp...

PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVE'S
AFFIDAVIT OF
COMPLIANCE WITH
NOTICE REQUIRMENTS
UNDER SECTION 128A,
TEXAS PROBATE CODE
Film code number
PBT-2012-383705

ORDERED WILL ADMITTED
TO PROBATE, LETTERS
TESTAMENTARY TO CARL
HENRY BRUNSTING, WHO
IS APPOINTED
INDEPENDENT EXECUTOR,
W/O BOND, APPRAISERS
WIAVED, SIGNED AUGUST
28, 2012 Film code number
PBT-2012-287027

TO PROBATE Film code
number PBT-2012-287022

OF DEATH AND OTHER
FACTS, DRINA BRUNSTING
Film code number
PBT-2012-287019

SERVED CITATION ON
APPLICATION FOR
PROBATE OF LAST WILL BY
POSTING Film code number
PBT-2012-285509

Executed: N;

Affidavit 16

Application for
Extension

Legacy Event 1

Order Admitting Will
and Issuance of 2
Letters Testamentary

Admitted Will 12

Proof of Misc. Types 2

Oath 1
Citation Returned 2
PW-LT-Posting 2

Civil Case Information

1
Sheet

6/8/2022, 10:40 AM
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08/15/2012

08/15/2012

04/02/2012

04/02/2012

04/02/2012

04/02/2012

App to Probate Will and
Issuance of Letters
Testamentary

Attorney Assigned
Purported Will
Abstract of Notice
Folder Created

Case Initiated Application
(OCA)

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.asp...

PW-LT POST DOD 4 01 2009
RETURN DATE AUGUST 27
2012 Film code number
PBT-2012-274058

SEC 75 ORIGINAL WILL
FILED DOD: 04/01/2009 Film
code number
PBT-2012-122640

App to Probate Will
and Issuance of 2
Letters Testamentary

Purported Will 12

Abstract of Notice 1

Case Initiated

12
Application (OCA)

6/8/2022, 10:40 AM



