

## Probate

**Case Number****Court**▼**Status**▼**File Date (From)** **File Date (To)** **SEARCH****CLEAR** Party  Attorney  Company**Last Name****First Name****Bar Card Number****File Date (From)** **File Date (To)** **SEARCH****CLEAR**

41 Record(s) Found.

Case	File Date	Type Desc	Subtype	Style	Status	Judge	Court	View All
412248	04/02/2012	ORIGINAL WILL DEPOSIT	DEPOSIT WILL WITH NO APPLICATION	ELMER H BRUNSTING	Closed	JAMES HORWITZ	4	Parties

**Event Date****Event Desc****Comments****Pgs**

04/02/2015	Misc. Notice	NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD AND APPEARANCE Film code number PBT-2015-107526	Misc. Notice	2
03/13/2015	RECEIPT			
03/13/2015	Attorney Assigned			
03/12/2015	Electronic Filing Fee			
03/12/2015	Response	AMY RUTH BRUNSTING RESPONSE TO CARL BRUNSTING APPLICATION TO RESIGN AS INDEPENDENT EXECUTOR AND OBJECTION TO CANDACE CURTIS APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT AS SUCCESSOR EXECUTOR Film code number PBT-2015-84163	Responses	8
03/10/2015	RECEIPT			
03/10/2015	Electronic Filing Fee			
03/10/2015	Objection	OBJECTION TO CANDACE CURTIS' APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE -PER ATY FILE AS IS INSISTED HE WAS NOT TO PAY FILING FEES. Film code number PBT-2015-80305	Objection	16
03/10/2015	Attorney Assigned			
02/19/2015	RECEIPT			
02/19/2015	Electronic Filing Fee			

^

02/19/2015 Application to Resign	CARL HENRY BRUNSTING APPLICATION TO RESIGN AS INDEPENDENT EXECUTOR AND CANDACE CURTIS APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT AS SUCCESSOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE Film code number PBT-2015-57596	<u>Application to Resign</u> 4
04/05/2013 Legacy Event	SIGNED APRIL 4, 2013, DOCKET DROP Film code number PBT-2013-111091	<u>Legacy Event</u> 1
04/05/2013 Order on Inventory (Indep.)	ORDERED INVENTORY, APPRAISEMENT AND LIST OF CLAIMS APPROVED, SIGNED APRIL 4, 2013 Film code number PBT-2013-111087	<u>Order on Inventory (Indep.)</u> 1
03/26/2013 RECEIPT		
03/26/2013 Conform Copies		
03/26/2013 Conform Copies		
03/26/2013 Inventory (Indep.)		<u>Inventory (Indep.)</u> 7
12/26/2012 Misc. Notice	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL - MAUREEN KUZIK MCCUTCHEN Film code number PBT-2012-413501	<u>Misc. Notice</u> 2
12/05/2012 Order to Extension	FOR FILING SUCH INVENTORY TO 3/26/13 SIGNED 11/30/12 Film code number PBT-2012-396211	<u>Order to Extension</u> 1
11/26/2012 RECEIPT		
11/26/2012 RECEIPT		

^

11/26/2012	Affidavit	PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH NOTICE REQUIREMENTS UNDER SECTION 128A, TEXAS PROBATE CODE Film code number PBT-2012-383705	Affidavit	16
11/26/2012	Conform Copies			
11/26/2012	Application for Extension		Application for Extension	2
09/05/2012	Legacy Event		Legacy Event	1
08/28/2012	Order Admitting Will and Issuance of Letters Testamentary	ORDERED WILL ADMITTED TO PROBATE, LETTERS TESTAMENTARY TO CARL HENRY BRUNSTING, WHO IS APPOINTED INDEPENDENT EXECUTOR, W/O BOND, APPRAISERS WIAVED, SIGNED AUGUST 28, 2012 Film code number PBT-2012-287027	Order Admitting Will and Issuance of Letters Testamentary	2
08/28/2012	Admitted Will	TO PROBATE Film code number PBT-2012-287022	Admitted Will	12
08/28/2012	Proof of Misc. Types	OF DEATH AND OTHER FACTS, DRINA BRUNSTING Film code number PBT-2012-287019	Proof of Misc. Types	2
08/28/2012	Oath		Oath	1
08/27/2012	Citation Returned	SERVED CITATION ON APPLICATION FOR PROBATE OF LAST WILL BY POSTING Film code number PBT-2012-285509	Citation Returned	2
08/16/2012	Conversion Service Event	Executed: N;		
08/16/2012	PW-LT-Posting		PW-LT-Posting	2
08/15/2012	RECEIPT			
08/15/2012	Civil Case Information Sheet		Civil Case Information Sheet	1

08/15/2012	App to Probate Will and Issuance of Letters Testamentary	PW-LT POST DOD 4 01 2009 RETURN DATE AUGUST 27 2012 Film code number PBT-2012-274058	App to Probate Will and Issuance of Letters Testamentary	2
08/15/2012	Attorney Assigned			
04/02/2012	Purported Will		Purported Will	12
04/02/2012	Abstract of Notice		Abstract of Notice	1
04/02/2012	Folder Created			
04/02/2012	Case Initiated Application (OCA)	SEC 75 ORIGINAL WILL FILED DOD: 04/01/2009 Film code number PBT-2012-122640	Case Initiated Application (OCA)	12

^